### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TOSHIBA CORPORATION Petitioner

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC Patent Owner

Case: IPR2014-00113

U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045

# INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT MURPHY

*Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"* Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Case: IPR2014-00113 U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that the Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by deposition of the Petitioner's witness as follows:

Place: 2000 University Avenue, East Palo Alto, California 94303-2215

Time: Tuesday, June 17, 2014 at 9:00 AM PDT

Declarant's Name: Robert Murphy

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and recorded by a videographer.

> Respectfully submitted, STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. /Jon E. Wright/

Date: June 5, 2014

Jon E. Wright Registration No. 50,720 Attorney for Patent Owner

Case: IPR2014-00113 U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045

### **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing INTELLECTUAL

VENTURES I LLC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT MURPHY was

served electronically via e-mail on June 5, 2014, in its entirety on the following:

# Alan A. Limbach at **alan.limbach@dlapiper.com**

Gerald T. Sekimura at gerald.sekimura@dlapiper.com

# CC: IV-Toshiba-DLA-Team@dlapiper.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jon E. Wright/

Jon E. Wright Registration No. 50,720 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: June 5, 2014

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

1860148\_1